# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		10/15/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Spine S.A.
Street Address:	23, Parvis des Chartrons
City:	Cite Mondiale
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33080
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77293169	ARDIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)935-6552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8479375121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Abbott Laboratories - Trademarks Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road, D377 AP6A-1 Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

**SPINE** ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900118445

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0745** 

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole D. Hickey	
Signature:	/nicole hickey/	
Date:	10/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ARDIS assignment#page1.tif source=ARDIS assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0746 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABBOTT LABORATORIES, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the

laws of Illinois, with its principal place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, United States

of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, fittle and interest in and to the trademark

ARDIS in the U.S., Serial No. 77/293,169 (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ABBOTT SPINE S.A., a societé anonyme organized and existing pursuant to the

laws of France, having its registered office at 23, Parvis des Chartrons, Cite Mondiale, 33080

Bordeaux, France ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in

and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark

is used, and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and

profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, fitle,

and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business in connection with

which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover

damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assi	gnor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed
by the undersigned officer thereunte	duly authorized this/2_74 day of October, 2008.
	Abbott Laboratories
By:	
	Name: Paul D. Yasger Title: Assistant Secretary
state of <u>////20/-</u> \$	
STATE OF ////o/-S COUNTY OF <u>Lake</u>	) \$8; )
who stated that he is Assistant Secre	tober, 2008, personally appeared before me Paul D. Yasgur, stary of Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized under acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL  CASSEL BRETHAVER  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 28, 2012 \$	Rother Public To 2 Haziez

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0748